

Sessions Case - 201 of 2025

Present: - Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)

Order No. 02

Dt. 26.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and further order .

Ld. PP is present .

Sole (01) Accused person on CB namely Sradhan Sardar is absent without any step .

On call absent .

One petition on behalf the Accused , Ld. Adv Sajal Kanti Dutta files a petition prays for pass necessary order to releive himself from defanding the Accused .

Let the same be kept with the record .

Surety is directed to produce the Accused on the date fixed positively .

To **17.12.2025** for appearance and further order .

Accused on CB is as before .

D/C