

Sessions Case - 201 of 2025

Present: - Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)

Order No. 03

Dt. 17.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and further order .
Ld. PP is present .

Sole (01) Accused person on CB namely Sradhan Sardar is absent without any step .
But , after careful perusal of the case record , it appears that this Accused was released
previously **on furnishing PR Bond** . As result , **No surety was engaged** .

It is now 3.15 P.M.

This court has no option rather than issuance of W/A .

Hence , issue non-bailable W/A against the Accused namely Sradhan Sardar at once .

To **02.02.2026** for ER of W/A .

D/C

Sessions Judge , Bankura

Sessions Judge , Bankura