

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, BANKURA

Present : Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701),  
District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sessions Case No. 201 of 2025  
Reg. No. 201/2025  
CNR no. WBBK01-002868-2025

Order No. 05  
09.02.2026

The record is put up by petition.

Accused Sraban Sardar has surrendered before this court with a petition.

He is taken into custody.

On 17.12.2025, accused Sraban Sardar was absent.

So, W.A. was issued against him.

Ld. Advocate for the above named accused filed a petition praying for bail.

Ld. PP raised objection.

Heard. Considered.

Sole accused namely, the prayer for bail of Sraban Sardar is considered and allowed.

Accused Sraban Sardar may find bail of Rs. 4,000/- with two registered sureties of Rs. 2,000/- each subject to satisfaction of Ld. CJM, Bankura.

To date (12.03.2026) appearance.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. CJM, Bankura.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
Sessions Judge, Bankura